

J. N. GOVT. ENGINEERING COLLEGE SUNDERNAGAR HIMACHAL PRADESH Telephones: 01907-267199, 267688, Fax: 01907-266811 Website: www.jngec.ac.in, E-mail: jngechp@yahoo.co.in

Corrigendum

The Director-cum-Principal Jawaharlal Nehru Govt. Engineering College Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi (H.P.) invited sealed bids under two bid system for the purchase of books pertaining to Civil Engineering M.Tech Course till 28th August, 2023. In this regard, it is intimated to all concerned that due to administrative reasons, the last date of submission is hereby extended upto 20th September, 2023 till 04:00 PM. The revised time and date are as follows;

- 1. Last date and time for receipt of bid:
- 2. Time and date of opening of bids:

20/09/2023 upto 04.00 PM 21/09/2023 at 11.00 AM (Technical Bid) 21/09/2023 at 03.00 PM (Financial Bid)

There is no change in the rest of conditions, as notified earlier.

-sd-

Director-cum-Principal J.N. Govt. Engineering College Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi (H.P)



J. N. GOVT. ENGINEERING COLLEGE SUNDERNAGAR HIMACHAL PRADESH Telephones: 01907-267199, 267688, 267632, Fax: 01907-266811 Website: www.jngec.ac.in, E-mail: jngechp@yahoo.co.in

Corrigendum

The Director-cum-Principal Jawaharlal Nehru Govt. Engineering College Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi (H.P.) invited sealed bids under two bid system for "Printing of 6th Edition of College Magazine (REFLEXIA-2022)" vide bid reference no. JNGEC/STR/REFLEXIA-2022 till 11th April, 2023. In this regard, it is intimated to all concerned that following instruction has also been added in the bid document

• The firm who are registered with MSME or Small Scale Industries (SSI) are exempted to submit the Tender Fee and EMD (copy of registration must be provided with the technical bid).

Remaining instructions remains same as mentioned in the already published bid document.

Director-cum-Principal J.N. Govt. Engineering College Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi (H.P)